faARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION

ANYONE CAN DREAM - ANYONE CAN WIN / #DREAMBIGWINBIG

USN PERFORMANCE FUTURITY/MATURITY/DERBY
PROGRAM ENROLLMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Current AHA Membership with Competition Card is required for participation. Horses MUST BE
REGISTERED with either the Arabian Horse Association or the Canadian Horse Registries in order to enroll
into the Program. Enrollment will be processed under the current recorded owner of the horse. Payment must
be submitted with the U.S. Nationals Performance Futurity/Maturity/Derby Enrollment Form. Entries
submitted without payment are subject to late fees.

Postmark Date Paid in Full - or- 1st Payment 2nd Payment 3rd Payment
Prior to/Including June 1: $745 $345 N/A N/A
June 2 - July 1: $775* $375* $200 N/A
July 2 - August 1: $825* N/A $250* $200
**August 2 - Entry Close: $905* N/A N/A $280*

*Late Fee applied
**Nominations submitted after the original close of U.S. Nationals will be assessed a $750 late fee.

A $45 one-time processing fee per class is included with the first payment/paid in full.
The Nomination fee does not include show entry fees, post entry fees, drug fees, stall fees, etc.
Nominations are allowed with the additional $750 late fee up until the first Post Entry close date.

Class intent must be declared at the time of enrollment into the program (Example: I intend to compete in the
Western Pleasure Maturity AAOTR).

If you determine at a later date that your horse is better suited to another discipline, you may change the class
intent with a class change fee. A request to change classes after the original close of U.S. Entries will be
allowed with a written request and a $250 change fee until Qctober I*'. Request to change a class must be
emailed to info.comp@arabianhorses.org. (Example: I signed up for Western but it turns out my horse is better
suited for Hunter).

In addition to the program enrollment, you must enter into the Performance Futurity/Maturity/Derby Class at
U.S. Nationals on an official entry form or online at the AHA website by the date of entry close. If you do not
enter the show or program, a late fee(s) will be assessed.

Note: All Half-Arabian horses competing in the Half-Arabian Performance Futurity/Maturity/Derby Program
must have DNA type of the horse and the horse's Purebred Arabian parent on permanent record with the AHA
Registry and the horse has been shown to qualify as an offspring of the stated purebred parent. The DNA parent
verification must be on file at the AHA office in order for the horse to be eligible to compete in the class.

For additional information regarding the Performance Futurity/Maturity/Derby Program, contact AHA at
info.comp@arabianhorses.org or at 303-696-4500, option 1.




